UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD APPLE, INC., Petitioner v. PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO, KG, Patent Owner Case: IPR2016-01864 Patent No. 6,470,399

STIPULATION REGARDING DUE DATES 1-2

The parties have conferred and have agreed to change DUE DATE 1 to July 21, 2017 and DUE DATE 2 to October 23, 2017. DUE DATES 3-7 remain

unchanged.

This is in accordance with the policy set forth in the April 17, 2017

Scheduling Order (Paper 14), indicating that the parties may stipulate to different

dates for DUE DATES 1-5.

Date: June 30, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

s/Gregory S. Donahue

Gregory S. Donahue

Reg. No. 47,531

DiNovo Price Ellwanger LLP

7000 North MoPac Expressway

Suite 350

Austin, TX 78731

Telephone: (512) 539-2625

Facsimile: (512) 539-2627

Counsel for Patent Owner

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC., Petitioner

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO., KG, Patent Owner

> Case: IPR2016-01864 Patent No. 6,470,399

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A Certificate of Service in compliance with 37 CFR §42.6(e) is attached to the Stipulation Regarding Due Dates 1-2, certifying that a copy of this document in its entirety has been served on Petitioner as detailed below.

Date of Service: June 30, 2017

Manner of Service: email with consent of Petitioner

Document(s) Served: Stipulation Regarding Due Dates 1-2

Person(s) Served: Lori A. Gordon (Lead Counsel)

Steven W. Peters

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX

1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005 lgordon-ptab@skgf.com speters-ptab@skgf.com

s/Gregory S. Donahue Gregory S. Donahue

